. of ,
Meating of State Higlway Comntssion of Virginia
Riolmond, Vieginia
Juns 21, 1962

The State Highwey Comnission of Virgiaia met at tha
Cantral Aiginmy Office in Hichoead, Vvirginia, at 10:00 A.M. on
Juna 2%, 1963. The Chaiyman, H. H. Daryls,presidsd.

Frasant: Mesarw. H, B, Barris, 8.%ellaca Carpex,
W. F. Chinn, JT., 5. 8. ¥lythe, B, 5. Holland, ¥W. M. Salatar, Jxr.,
Tuckar ¢. Wotking, Jr. apd B, S.Weavar, Jr, Absent, due to illness,
Ssnator Burgeas E.Halsca. '

On motion of Mr. Sclatsr, seconded by Mr., Bollond,
the uimutan of tha measting of May 23, 26, and 23, 1962, wvere
approved.

Motion wes made by Mr, Sclater, secondad by My, Holland,
thar paywits ismnd from ¥Mey 23, 1962 to Juns 20, 1952, inclusive,
as shown in records of the Departoant, be approwved. Motlion
carriad,

On motion of My, Sclater, seconded by Mr. Bolland,
cancallation of permits from Mey 23, 1962 to Jume 20, 1962,
inclunive, aa shown in recorde of thoe Department, wma approved.

Moved by Mr. Bolater, sacomded by Mr. Bollend, that
tha section of AltexnétaRoute 350, the Eayavilla Bypass, in
Charlotta County, begimming at and shpwn 8 Statiom 770400 oo
tha plans for State Project 7360-015-102-C501, sand mxtending in
& vortherly divection to Starion 2%6400 on the aforemectionsd plaps,
inolodipng any nacaseary relooatiens, intarchanges, raspga, atc,,
be depigneted as & limited acesss highwey in accordance with
Article 3, Chaptexr 1, Title 33, of the 1950 Code of Virplnis,
amanded. Motion carried.



Moved by Wg.Solater, seconded by Mv. Bolland,  chat
the Counisnion coaflmy award of conerest on bids received June §,
for the conscruction of the following projecte:

Noure 17, Projest 0017-038-018, 0301, Gloncastar County; 0,138 Wi,
K. Int. Routs 667+0.008 Mi. W. Yot. Boute 619 (3bort Lanw).
Contreor awarded to low bidder, Clyde B, Royels, Xno., Hempgon,Va,
m m'ml“

I0% for Fogimesting and Additionsl Work  49,300.57

Sork by Stuta Forosd 6,038,00

Msegut chargashle to prajsct $551,150.00

Funde: Seacel278,750.00, Yederal §272,400.00

Bousa 30, Profeat DD3G-034-103,0301,860L, Frederick Coumty,

10.434 Wi, W. WOL Winchoster-7,218 Miles- W, WOL Wincheater,

Contyect mmydad to low bidder, Stuart K. Pwery, Isc., Wioghestst, Ve,
HEGUTAR BID : $567,726.10

10% for Englneering and Additional Work  56,772.67

Work by Btats Yorces &,128,00

¥ork by Bailvomd 1,320.00

Anount Chargmabls to project §631,800.00

Funds: Actace $318,850,00, Pedaral $312.930.00

Routs 50, Projece D0S0~024~102,0501, Cuwsberland Covoky, 0,743 Mils
2, Iant, Boute 669=0,621 Mile K, Inr. he. &89,
Conerant dwsdded to low bidder, Adems Construntiom Co., Bosmoke,.Ve.

#d P32, 143,62
10% for Englneering and Asditfopal Work  3,214.36
Work by Stats Yorcas 880,00

Anoynt chargesble to project $34,250.00

hady: Stave $36,130,00

$6,2%0.00 to ba provided Irvom LymahbapgDistyict Primacy Constxustion
Resarva TFund.

Roate 64, Peoject O064+DEA-002,0301,8621,8622 ,Contractl, Henrioo
Ml nq-m lﬂ.“- 'thﬂﬂ ﬁﬁ- mv'lvm “I“I' m-ﬂﬂ
Xent Covaty 1imm,

CGontrect dmirded to low hidder, A, B. Hechlar, Bighlend Springs,Va.
AN} Bechier Brothaxs, Ine., Highlamd Bpriungs, ¥a.

m ‘1.!"..’“!”
10% for Boginmriog and Additignal Hork 126,991.80
Work by Stats Fotces 2,006,000

Aaount ohargotble te preject $1,398,900,00
Tunds: State $141,350.00, Pedernl $1,257,550,00

Soute 64, Fraject 0064-D43-002,8302,WE24-32-043-064, Contract Mo.2.
Henyico County. 3.360 Miles ¥, Bmrico-New Kent County Line«
Bmrico-Baw Beot County Line,
Contraat awarded to low ht‘“} T B, Prown, Windsor, K.C.
Bid _ $672,773.00
10% addiviounl for smgiteszing and

additional work 67,217.50
Work by State Forces : 3,556 00
Asount ctaygesble ti project #T41,500.00
hmda: Scate §73,130.00, TFederul $6566,3350.00



Bouta 322, Projace 0522-034-101,C501 ,B&0E, Lovisn Coumty.

Bridgs snd Approaches South Anne River (Easar Gum Springs).
Conteact ssarded to low bidder, Pealconar Construttion Co., Imw.,
Cherlotcesville, Virginia,

Bid $200,731.01
10% Sor additianal work and Enginsering 20,073.10
Work by Stata Foromas 714,00
Utititias 5,205.75

Amogunt chargesble to projece $226,750.00

funds: Scate IL13, 600,00, Federanl 3113,130.00

$19,155.00 to be provided for in 1963-64 Primary Construction
Alloeation,

Route 600, Projsot 0600-065-103,C501, Narthampton County.
1,110 Niles ¥, Ipt. Route 627 (Machipange)-0,Q31 Wils W, Int, Et.509
(Massawadox)

*
Contract swivrded to low bidder, Coxulipa-Tirginis Co,.,Ina,., Richmond,

Virgipia,

ALTEIMATE BID $169,360.16
10% for amginsering and additionsl work  16,936.01
iork by Stace Yorcss 208.00

Amgunt chargenble to projeot $186,500,00
Funds: State §99,2350.00, Fedaral #91,250.00

foute 602, Project 0602-055-101,0501 . 3601, Middissex County.
GContract swarded o low bidder, W. W. Waraing, Creewe, Va,

Aoount of Bid §155,8%7.56
10X for Enginesring s additiousi work 15,583.15
Vork by State Foreas 63.00
Urilicins - 2,322.88

Amount chargeable to praject $177,000.0

Fundo: deate §R3,500.00, Fedaral 0!! 500,00

$%1,277.00 o bn provided for in the mtjr'l 1963-64 and 1964-63
Hntehod Becondery Faderal Aid Funda,

m“ iﬂ, Pﬁjlﬂt Mu‘uﬂ"lﬂllcsul'M' m m‘
Int. Route 635 (npar Gﬂ!ﬂ"m- Roate 609,
Comtreact surded to low bidder, Burton P. Short &Son, Inc., Peters-

hﬂ, 'iw-

FEGUIAR BID §232,156.43
10X for sngingering and addicional work 25,215.66
Kark by Heate Foroes 591.040

Angunt chargeable to project $277,950.00

undar Stats §L39,150,00, Fadeval $138,500.00

#71,531.00 to b provided for in the County's 1963=64 Marched
Becondary Faderszl Ald Fumds.

Routa &13, Project 0813-082-103,C507,B60%, Rockinghemn County.

(2,220 M1, Boad and Bridge} Int, At. 727 (E. Spring Cresk)-Int.

Rt. 237 (3. Ottobioe). CGontract awanrded to low bidder, ¥. W, Botscn
Construpgtion Co., Fishorwille, Virginmia,

Bid £181,075.583
WL sdditional Hor coginsering and

additional woxk 18,107 .44
Bcate Poxces 208.00

Amgunt chargeable to project 4199,400,00
Fouds: State $99,700.00,Federel $99,700,00



Route 615, Project 0615-069-107,C501, Psge Coumty, O.050 Mils S.
Iﬂt. m‘ :ll (EI ﬂf m-]‘uim? I'H.- El III:. “. ﬂl ("i mt‘ M’.
Contrect awarded to low biddar, Moyer Construction Company, Stamton,

virginia,

pid 369,894, 79
10% for Englocering and Additional Wark  6,589.47
Btate Forces 208,00

Aogumit chavgesble o project $77,100.00
526,884.0X to be provided for in Comaty's 1963-64 Magched Secondary
Foderal Ald Funds,

Rounte 835, Prnject 0G35-008-101,C501, Mnih
Int, Route 633 (411boyo)-0,01L !u. 1. Inl:. RE. 39 {8. Botchkigs)
Comtrant swapdsd to low bidder, Jobn A. Hall & Co., Ino., Koanoks,Va,

Bia 105, 302,40
102 additional for enginesring and

additional work 10, 580,24
Work by State forces . 208,00

Chargeabls to project J1L6,600.00

Hundo: Seate a“-m.ml Fedaral #H.JW'W

§47,925.00 to be provided for in the Coumcy's 196354 Marabed
Bocondary Faderal-gid Punds,

hltl m. Pﬂj“‘: ﬂm‘m'lm'ml. -ﬁﬂll“ m: uim H'-U.I i.
Int.Rt. 661 = Int.Rt. 604 (Clmla).
Contract awaArded to low biddsr, Burton P.Short &Bom, Inc., !amn—

hﬂ‘ va.,

3,295,561
I.ﬂl for Enginparing and additional work 519.56
York by Stata Forces 208,00

Amgunt chorgesbla to projace $6,050.00
Punds: Stars §3,000.00 , Federal $3,030.00

Boutes 663 & 657, Bamower County; Project 0663-D42-101,0501,
0.733 Mi. 8. Int. Rr. ﬁﬂ?ﬂﬂ.llﬁ Milm E. Inr, Be. &53 {m BRt. ﬁ"?"
Contysct avarded to low biddar, The Via Compemy, Ina,, Richmond,Va,

Bid 471,886.89
10% for mginesring and additions] work 7,.188.66
Work by Stats Forces 208.00
Work by Rajilronéd 24, 126,00
Flagging 550.00

Annmt chargeabls to project 3103, 430,00
Funda: Scata m,:m.m. Pederanl ﬁl.m-m

Route 667, Project O667-012-103,0301,B508, Promawick County.
Int, Route 46 (Hear Valmmitines)=Int, Route £11 (E. Brunewick).
Contrict awarded to lost bidder, Clary'e Comstructiom Co.,
Lawrenceville, Virginia,

Bid 9113,071.71
W for Enginscring and Additionnl Work 11,507.17
ork by Statea Forcam 208 .00

Amnmt chergsubla ta praject @126, auu.nu

Tunde; State 363,400.00, Fadeyal su.m.nu

$51,968,00 0o da provided for in the Covaty's 1963-64 Marchad
G-mnur, Tedaral 4id Funda.



and rhat the Constedion vajety bids vreceived Juse 8, 1982 on
the following) and thar they ba resdwertivsdt

Moutn 17, Project 0017-015-10%1,0501,B601, Carclins County.

0,016 H-'I]-. 3. of 3, Kud of Pridge over Mownt Coesk-1.3281 MHiles W.
ol %, End Bridgs over Nount Cresh

Low bid 17.5% over sutimave,

Routs 39, Pywoject 0039-081-105,C501,8802, Dockbridgs Covaty}
0.065 Mile 8, Int. Rt. 780-8CL Sosbam,
Low bid i4,.1% over sstinste.

Bouta 606, Projent DHOG-04A-106,C501,0502, 8604, Banry Cownty.
Draisage Stvuntures sl Approsches over Gressy Fork Craeek snd
Hridga snd Approaches over Towne Craak.

Tow bld 70.%% over astimate,

Teuts 627, Project 0527-088-103,0501, 0503, Bpeteylvenia County.
0.587 Mi. W. of W. Bod m N lf.'l'll'-lﬂ-.ﬂ! Mile E. of 8. #nd
Byidge ¥ Riwver,

low 14 41,51 over estivats,

Eouts 6A3, Project D642-(30-109,0301,3605, Papgdar County.
2,9 Miles 8, Alt, RE, 15-4.8 Milas W. Rt, 28,
Tow bid 26.1% over ascimata,

mm

Moved by My, Sclatay, seconded by Mr. Bollend, chat
the Comispion oopfirm sward of sentrace ot bids rocelowd Juoe &
for the follewing:

Fuynishing sisd applicerion of bditomiocus waterial amd furpnishing
and appiineticn of covaring naterial, Suffolk Distriot, Class "C",
‘fchedule 4, Low biddsr, Whitehuxst Faving Co., Inc., Richwond, Va.
08 % Enginesring and Adddeionsl Vork | 26 63198

' '] [ 3
Axowut chaygeable to work, $292,930.00
Tunds: State $297,950.00
mh!mmdhutm-ﬂmﬂmmnuuu
Replaceaent Fande,

Msintangnce Raptorarion, Bulplpn- Distyict, Schedule MR-1-62.
low biddsr, 3am Finlay, Inc., Notmoke, Vieginia, AMY Via Pavisg Ce.,
Int,, Richmond, Virginis,
Bid BEQUIAR $370,727.52
i0% for wogivesring and additionel work 37,072.75
Acoyne chirgeshia o llprh. $407 , 800,00
m Arata, $407,800,.00
Ta ba finanoed feom 1962-63 Bscondary Meintenance Replacasent Fundg,

Motion carvied.



Movad by My. Selater, seconded by Myr.Bollsand,thar
the Commisaion confixm amrd af contrect on bide received Jupa 6
for the following fox Furnighing, Dulivering and Applying Plant
Mized Ritumingns Materials

Pristol Distyiot ~Schedyle 10667
nnntmtﬂtd-dtuluwhiﬂnr Bam Finley, Ioc,, Rowooks, Va,
¢119,429.50
10!. for enginsaring snd additional work 11,542.95
Amoust ohorgeshils to work, $L131,350.00
$ 55,000 from 1962-83 Priwary Conatr. Allocation, Route 480,
Tanewall Co., Projent 0460-092-701-W300,
1,725 from 1962-83 Tasewall Co. Primary System Wudget to
Proj. 0660+-092-703.-M400
1,000 Irem 1962-63 Primacy Constr, Allocation, Rt. 19,
Bussell Coumry, Project 0019=08%-70L-MA0D,
37,000 from 1962-63 Primsry Constructiom Allocsiion, Rt, B3,
Buchinam County, Projact 0083 -013.702-3600.
6,301.76 fyom Comet. Balanoe Proj. 0D83-013-701-NA00 to O083-013-
702,M400. '
29,073.24 frox 1952-53 Buchansn Co. Primmyy System Budget to
ijl mu-m—m-

1 E =B b
Contract tb Eow biddap, Adess Congtruttion Corporatiom,
Pikevilla, Xy.
Bid $57,451.70
10% for aemgineering and additionnl work 5,745.17
Work by Stata foreea 2,225.00
Amount chargeebls to work, $65,425,00
$37,000 from 1962-43 Privary Constyuction Allocation, Rt. 23,
Wisa Co,, Projact 0029-007-701-M500,
28,425 from 1962-63 Wise Covnty Prisery Bystem Budgat

1 Disteigt - § 110-62
Contract ssarded to Low , Adoma Conptruation Corporatiom,
I'l.hnd.ul:, nl
Bid §28,361.30

101 for ql.unl.n; and adldtiomal work 2,336.13

Amonnt chargesbla to work, 331,200.00

810,000 from 1562-63 Primary Conatruetion Allosation, Rt. 58,
Scott Cowmty, Profsor DO5SS-083-701-ML00,

1,295 from Briatel Dietrict Primary Comstrucidlon Ressrve Fund,
to Project 0035-084-701-M400.
17,000 from 1962-63 Primary Construction Allseption, Re, 58,
Scott Comnty, Project 0058-085-702-H400,
2,905 fvom Bristol District Primary Comstructict Beservs,

to Project QO058-D84-701-1400,

s -
Contrsct mmrded to low bidder, Virginia Agpbalt Paving Co,, Inc.,
m“. vﬂa

Bid 34,597,530
107, for enginesring and additional work  3,459.75
Wotrk by Stats Foroas 1,950.00

Ancunt chargesbls to work, 640,000
from 1962+63 Primary Construction Allpcation, Roote 3R, Graig Co.,
Project 0311-D22-702-M400,



Tdder, Adsus Comstruction Co., Roancke,Va,

3. : aod sddi $32,.803.%
1% for euginesyiog Ltienal
work i.m»ﬂ
mnlm-hl:m mmws,mm
Amount chazgesbla to work, . .
320,000 from 1963-83 Prissey Construction Allosation, Rovres 480 &
13, Pmject DLE0=035-T02-400
1,350 from 1941-52 Mot-ist Balmnoa Bouta 311, Craig County,
WGl Kew Castla-Nast to Projost hS{35-TD21-2400 '
40,000 fros 1963-63 Priosry Oonptrwction Allocation, Route 100,
Pulasikyi County, Projent 0100-077-703-pM00.

Coutract semrded to low bl00AT. Thowssou-Arthur Paving Co.,Benville,

B4 $59,264.00
10% for soginesrisg and sddiciocal work  5,926,40
Work by State Jovces 3,315.00

H 1yl -l . '] l“ mmtlﬂ h-. m‘“'
aa © $27,841,00
107 Tor engisssring and addittocal work  2,704,00
Amount chaygesbla to pxwject, 530,630.00
§30,630 fyou 1962469 Bedford County Rrimmcy Sysctem Budget,

8 9,9%7.18

10% for sngintering sod additionsl work 'm.n

Amount ghergsable to work, $11,005.00

$11,000 from 1962-63 Franklin Commty Pricdry Systen Budget,

wardes ~ dar, Adme Constroctiom Co, Roknoke,Vi.
kid $44,913.22
10% for sdiiciovel work aod esgioeearing  4,491.32
Ampunt phargeable 1o work, H49,400.00
$30,600 fvon 196263 Boretourt County Prisary Syscam Waint. Budget
26,800 fyron 1962«63 Rotekowrt County Sscondexy Maime, Budpet

Depvrille, Va
$93,403.00

Bid
10% for ewgloweriog amd additfensl work 9,340.30
Ancust chergeable to work, $102,750,00
$93,000 from 1961-43 Jrimary Coostruction Allooition, Frojacts
D038 =071«702-2500
7,750 fvow Lyosbbugg Districe Comatrugtion Ressrve to Project
0038-071-702-400



Conatyuotion Co.,Romocke, Va,
$108,139, 33
101 for sngimssying and additionn] work  10,.815.93
Apount chargssbla to work, $119,000,00
$35,000 from 156163 Prissty Constmtion Allovation, Rouce 60,
Bockinghan County Froject 0060=014~702-Mi00
1,600 froa Lynchburg District Primscy Coustyuction Ressrve Fumd
to Project 00E0-D14-702-M400
26,000 from IS82-8) Primsxry Coustroction dllocation, Rouka 60,
Buakicghan County, Praject DOS0-014-705-8400
4,355 from wnm&nutrm Primary Constroction Reserve Fumd
s Pvojest w14~ 103 M4 00
44,000 = 1962-8% Frisery Coustruction Allocatiom, Rt. 435, Cumberland
Couaty, Project DO43=035-701-M400
5,045 from Lymohiwrg Distyiot Prissry Comatroction Raserve Fond to
Frojace DOG3-024-701-2400,

Paving Co., Inc., Patarsburyg,¥s.

_ $50,011.60

Mk for snginseving and saditicnal work  5,001.16

Work by Stats Foreas 7,5A45.00

Avoont: chacgashis bo work, §73,450.00 .

$32,000 ;:m 1982-83 Primary Comstrnotion Allpcstion Prajsct 0010-020-
30,000 m!m ;mm Primary Construction Allocation Project O&E0-026-
11,450 from 1953-53 Chestarfiald Couaty Primmpy Bystem Budger

Con smrved €5 low Bidds o Ty 4
10X for enginearing sad additiomal work 6,730,132

Amount chargeable ts werk, $102,230.00
#86,300 fram 1963-53 Constr.Allecation, Rt. 1, Bhaumswick Co.,
Projsct 0001.D12-702-M400
1%,750 froni962-6) Brunewick Cooaty Prissry Sysien Maintesance Budgat

‘i h’.h' IMI' m. v.'l
$76,777.548

10% for engissering and additionsl work 1,871.7%9
Joount charssadle to work, S8%,430.00 ’
#4550 from 1962+8) Moxrfolk and Prinosss Ammw Couttiss Bacendayy

budgats.

S

PRal . VLSANEE g Elﬂl lr M‘H.lﬁh. Hﬂlﬂl. '.l
4 _ LT7,018,33
10% for anginsering sod additiomal work 17,70L.83
Amounit churgssbla to work, $19.700.00
196,700 from 1963-53 Princoss Asne County Sacondsry Systen: Maloksuancs
mi



idder, american sspheit Peviog, Inc.,

Contrat svarded
Washington, N. C.
Bid

$40,520.10
101 for enginssring &nd edditionsl wrrk 4,052,010
Wothk by Stacs Forces 7, 000,00

Amount chargeadle to work, $31,350.00
31,550 from 1962-63 Comatywivion Allosation, Nts. 301 & 2, Caroline
County for Projant 0303-018-703-M400

Bid
10% for anglosaring and additional work  2,3508.92
Amount chargeabls to work, §$28,150.00
§25.,000 from 1962-03 Comstyustisn Allccation, RE. 3, Wontmovaland
Gounty, Frajsct 0003-058-702-M400
1,063.A7 from Qoustruction Balsace, Project 0003-006-701-M400 eo
0003 -0P6~702=-M4D0 ,
2,085.3) fvom K, 1 & 301 Oarolins County, RMe, 30 ~ Forth po
Project 0003-096+702-MA00

g Co., Ins., Wawport

Bd $24,2197,04
102 for enginssring and addizisosl work  2,425.70
Ampunt chargsable o work, §26,700.00
114,000,00 = from 1962-53 Comstroetion Alloecation M. 17, Glopcester
Covunry, Peoject 0017-036-202-MA00
10,392.20 ~ fyom 1963-63 Constwuction Allparion Rt. 2 & 301, Caroline
County fipa Be, M0~North to Proj. DOL7«034-702MA00
2,807.80 ~ from Constyuction Balance Projest (0L7-036-703-M400 Lo
0017-036~702-24400

II.-II ‘H."l-n
10% for engioeeriag and sddttiopal work  2,6909,59
Wark by State Feraos 3,000,00

Aot chargesble to work, 332,700,00
432,700 o!glrgﬁlﬂ Primary Conatruction Allocation, Pinjset 0001~

Tddet, Amarioan Asphaly Paving, Inc., Woaghe

Bid $33,.697.98
10% Zor emginesring =ad sdditiomal work  3,389.79
Work by Hesve Forcas &, 150,00

Jagunt chorgesbls towork, S41,200.00
$14,200 fxom 1961-5% Construction Allccation (Jpatsylvania Co. Et, 1)
for Project 70U1-0830-701-MA00
27,000 gg 1962-63 Construction Allostion Zor Project GO03-089-701~-



Cal Distriet - 1n -
Contract swmrded to b s B. W, Btaler Co., Toa., Feedarick,Md.
Bd 314,474,568
107 for mzinesring wmd additional work 1,447 .46
Amgont chargeabla to work, 415,900.00
$4,000 from 1962-63 Constr.Allpcatica, Rt.340,Llovdown Co., Project
0340-053~701=N400 '
1,650 from 1962-§3 Comsirvotion Allocation, Wi, 13, Prines Willimm
Co.-lovdoun Co. L.=South to Project D340-053-70L-M300
6,250 Authorised 11=3-51 undsx Frojsct 0007-053-104-C50L

b -
Contrict aw to low b y Tei-Coanty ‘.‘Phlt Gﬁ-.qu
Middlebuyrg, Virginia
Btd $62,641.75

10% Sor sngioeswing apd additional work  6,254.17

Work hy State Forcos 4,200.00

Amevont ﬂhwl' o 'Hlﬁ; ‘H.m.m

$73,100 from 196263 Primsry Comatyruction Allocarion, RE. 13,
Frince Willian Coumty for Projsct 0013=076-7rD2-M500

wm;lau%
Contract swarded to bidder, s Conaty, Go,, Boanoks Va,
Bid

$24,907,74
10X for enginesring and wifitvional work  2,450.77
Amoust chargeable to work, 027,4500.00
$23,000 from 1962-63 Constvaction Allpcatien, Rt. 39, Bath Coumty,
Project (039-008~701-M400
2,400 to ha tranzferred from 1939-60 Mot-let Balancs on RE. 39,
Bath County, Dt. 220 Wagt

£ ~ 1a )
Contract swavded to Broart M, Perry, Inc., Wicchestey, Va., low biddex,
M $29,589.60
10% for enginesring and additiomal work  2,958,96
Work by Beate Forces 2,430,00
Amount chargsable b werk, $35,000,.00
$35,000 from 1962-563 Constructionmllocation, Praject 0340-021-701-W500

ik = Bll-

Contract swarded to low biddar, Laa By Paving Corp., Roasoke, Wa,.

B $85,439.10

10% for enginsaring and additional work a,545.91

Ampynt chargeable to» work, 394,000

$50,000 from 196253 Primery Constne tion Allocation, Et, 139, Bath
County, Project D159-003-701-MAD0

%,000 from Stacnton Distyict Primary Conatrpotioofiasgrve Pund to

Fraject (0159-003-701L98400

Morion mﬁﬂ.



Hoved by Nr. Svlater, sesondes by Mr Hollead, chat the
Coamission confirs lsttar ballot action oo wdaption of the Fallow~
ing reslncion:

WRARAS, Saory Powsll Barzow was boto ot May 5, 1891, in
aoenawick County, Virginia, of & highly ragaxdsd scd tespecced
::llz,ui‘.u:umniﬂ:ulul. Sarrow and Jophile B, Berrow,

o wife; and

WRAEAS, he wai sfucatad at Rasduliph-Micon Collags where
ha received an AB dugres; Washington wpd Les University wiers B
raoaived an 113 dagxes; snd the Uolvavsity of Paris, Framce; and
secved in the sarmed Zovces io Yorld Wax I from 1918 co 1919; and

WEEAS, be mniptained & low practice in Lewzenceville,
Yirginie, aué took an sotive part ia the civio, secial, businass
and 1 affairs of his commmicy sud the Commonweaith of
Yicginia; and

SEREXAS, Ewoxy Powell Barvow wns alectsd to the Geasrsl
Asseonbly in 1934 a3 represwmtstive frow Brunswick County sud served
ia this capenity for thres terms bafore bailng sppointed im 1942 to
the Virginis State Bighwsy Comaission to reprageat the Eicobwend
Yiaxzict; and '

WMEXRAE, be pazforoed hiz dutias as & member of the State
fighvay Commission with such ability axd busility that b webs the
tegpent and sdairatton of the ether sgsbars of the Bighesy Conkdne
sion, aa well am 41} othyre wvho lmew hLim; and

WIEEEAS, dsath came suddenly to Imoxy Puswll Barzow tm
May &, 1942, thereby dapriving this Coamission of » baloved frismd
s & dedicated fellow poblic serwant; and

WAEIMEAR, to thiy wes and beloved friemd, whoss lops will
svar romain an sbiding grief, we, omsbers of the Btate Nighwey Com-
uiasion, join rhe host of pecpla vhn keww hins pacsonally and by
reputation in paying tribute to bie life and sumory.

NOW, THEFETORE, BR YT BEBOLVED: That we, woubers of tha
Im-mmmjmmmnmmhth
grisf xnd express to than our sympathy in theix great lozs, o weil
a2 our deup and sinoere appreciatiom for tha unsaliish servicas
rendarved to the Comnigeion and ty ths Conmpnsmalth by our departed

'BE 1T YORTHREE EESOLVED: Thet this ressolution ba spread
on the official misutes of the Commimsion apd & copy txamsmitted
to the family of Tmory Pramil Baxvow.,

Motlon carriad, .
Moved by My, Carper; sedOmsdad by Mr. Balland, that

WELAL, oow saowr fonos 13 mseded in the Culpapey
Dlatrict, &t & oost of $11,000; and

WALERAS, thers ars sufficignt fomds in the Celpeper
u::::g:.ﬂulm:imWMtnmu this asuat;
£ I

= IT MMIVED, thar $21,000 be allocated froo tha
Culpaper Distrist Cosstruction Rasarve Pund to pay for this
oey saou fgsce,

Matioo carvied.



Hoved by Jwige Wesver, gsecooded by Mr. ﬁnhtn-. that

NHROEAS, Oenrico Coumty 1a carrying out A program igwolv-
ing sobstamtial expendituyes for the lmprovessnt of drmlvage in
the Tockaboe District in an ares vhers hooes and oomwrgial
watablisbmants ara frsguencly flooded during beavy storma; and

WEREAS, enlarged facilities sxs belog provided by the
County up to Route 250 at Lta intersection with Borwepenh Road,
cecessitacing the enlargosest of the culvert at this point in
otdey to provide adquate ruma=-off; aod .

WHERRAS, the cost of providiog additionsal drainage
capicity 15 estimated ot $30,000 and is definicely the responsibility
of the Bigimey Departmsnt; and :

WEEREAS, s edequita mecunt exists ti the Bicbmond Distric
' Comstyuction ressrvae Fund to cover this mmoumk; therefora,

BE IT BEOOINED, that $30,000 be sllpoated from the
Richeond District Construction Eeserve Fund to provids for chs
cooatruction of the anlarged culvert, Motion carvied,

WHEREAE, & request has been rocaived frow the Dosrd of
Supervisors of Princess Amma Comty to pacticipate in the cont of
rebabilitating and extonding a4 pumplog sud dniinage syitad on
Foute 50 in che vicinity of 35th to Séch Scrests voxth of
Virginig Beach; sad

WIEREAS, the sstimeted coat of tha projest Ls approxisace-
Ly 832,000 of which amount the County propoass to take care of
ghout 503 through the purchase and inatallation of motors, pumps,
and othay fncidental fitews mul fg requasting the Highway Deportment
to take cara of the other 50% through furnishiog and Ibstalling
an tndeyground draloeze syatezt leading to the puoplng statlon; and

WIEBEAS, tha partisl correction of tha flooding condicicn
that will resclt froa this expanditure will be of great besefil
to the haavy traffic wolune using this ssction of Routs 60; and

WEEESAS, thepropoasd projeot coopliss with the
Commlaaion's drainage policy énd bag besn detenzined to be &
50=30 Couney-Hiigiway Department vesponglibilicy; thirefore,

A2 IT RRSOLVED that J14,000 be sllocated from the Buffolk
District Construction Reserve Fund for the Highmy Dapaytmémt's
shaza of improviag rha pumping acd drainage systam. Motion carried.

VHREBAE, in sccordance with the provisions of Bection 128
of the Titla 23 -~ Righwhys, Ualted Stgtes Cods, & public hearing
wis hald in the spditorium of the Yolsus Elenentary School, Voleos,
Virginia, &t 7:30 P.M., on May 9, 1962, coodarning tha proposad
conatraction of Routs J0L froom 0,726 Mile scuth of Volena to D.728
mila Borth of Volens fnilalifsx Couaty, State Project 0301-041-106,
C~-301, Federal Project F O19-1,

WHEZEAS, proper notice was given in advence and €11 those
prosont were given a Full opportusity to sxpress thelr opinions
25d recompendalions for or againet tha propossd dewvelopoknt 4y
slacned and thelr statements bsing duly recorded, and



WHERRAS, the econondio sffects of the proposed relocatiom
bave been sxamined and given proper considetwtion, emd this gvidance,
along with all other, has besn carafnlly reviewed, now tharefore,

85 IT ERS0INED, that tha construction of this pawject be
approved {n accordance with the plan as preposed snd prasented by
the Enginesring Divigion of the Departoent of Eighbwey ac the public
haaring. This proposad projeet ix & alocation of tha oxisting
aligmrent oo Route 501 at Volens., Motfon caxrried.

Yoved by Judge Weaver, asconded by Mr. Chimp, thar

WEEREAS, in accordance with the provistons of Ssction 128
of Title 23 - Highuays, United States Coda, @ public hearing was
bald in the Ceinssboro Voluntesr Firs Departmemt Building, Cainan-
bore, Virgleds, at 10:00 A.M. on Mey 10, 1962, comcsrning the
progosed construction of Route 522 from the Horeh Corporate Limits
of Wincheater to 3.66% miles morth of che Borth Corperste Limite
of Wicshestsr in Frederick County, State Projeet 0522=034=101,C-501,
Fedaral Froject F-070-1(5).

WERELS, propar motice wma givea in edvance end all thoss
prosent wars glvan & full opportunity to express thair opinions
sud recommmiations for or againat the proposed dewelopmant g
plemad and their statemants being duly recorded, and

MEERRAS, the ecomemic effects of the proposed relocation
have boen exmxingd and givan proper oconsidsration, and this
“lﬁ #long with all other, bes bosn carefully rsviewed, now
I:lﬂ.:l ¥

BE IT RESDIVED, thet tha comatrmatign of this project be
lppmdhluurdmﬂththpluupmdmdmwby
the Enginesting Iivision of the Dapartment of Highwwys at the
public hearing. TYhis proposed davalopment will provide & dual
taus facility and will ueilize ae much &5 prectical, tha exigting
facility for cos direction traffic initially, Motion carried.

Moved by Judgs Weaver, secondad by Mr, Watkiss, that
WHEREAE, all of the land at the SandstonResidancy, looared on
Ecute 60, in Baodsten, Vizginia, ie being uasd eo its follest
sepacity; snd, SHEREAS, tha shape of chia lot cwoes out to & narrow
peint ou the weat cormer, thds coroer now being used for enployse
prridog; sod, WHERBAS, Joviss and Robins, Incorpoyatad, ars planning
& davelopuont to the west of chis arss, and have offered to ex-
nmnnmmmmn.ﬂ?mmnﬁfmlumaprmm
strest adjeceat to the wortlwest side of the highwey lot for 0.115
dcxes fronting on Routs 60, the frontage being the leg of & right
trirmgle, and, WARNEAS, this sxchenge bas bemn recommended by the
Distwict, Residomt mnd District Right of Way Eosxinsers as
&n squitable exchange; WON, THEREFORE, in sccordmmce with
proviziona of Section 33.76.6 of the 1930 Cods of Yirginias,
m,m-nfthmu.lummmﬂ:th
0.327 aore, is horeby approwed, and the Stats Bighwey Covmdssioner
ia hareby suthorized to wxecots a deod socordingly,
Motisn oarcisd,



Woved by Nr, ¥athing, soconded by Judge Waaver, that

WHEERAS, by proper rasolutioms the various Boawvds of
Suparvisers have requested that certain roads which no longer
satve 89 & peblic necassity, ba discontisuad as parts ¢f the
Secondaxy Syater of Highwuys:

WO, THERKPORE, ER 1T RESOLVED, thot pursoant to
Section 33-76.7 of the Code of Viwginisa of 1950, as sendwd, tha
following woads ba discontionsd ss parts of the fescondary System
of Riginmys, affsctiva this data

FITISYIVANIA COINTY - foute 729, old locaticn Fiom the iotarsection
of Roate 730 south te a point just south of
‘-m .i-hl-ﬁ--tt-l---ﬂu-u*--qu---nﬂ',m mile

FITTAYIOANIA COUMEE - Rowts 652, old looation fiom Station 33420
northassterly ta ftation 100400, Project
0662071+ 102, 6~301, Bef0Tvsnawnven .34 mils

IRE Oounry = Bouke 798, old location frow Station
350400 waaterly to Station 333470, Projact
0798-058-102,0+501 ,B«80) v+ure== 0,07 mile

BAMOVER COUNTY = Wute 658, From a point 0,30 mile noxthesst
of loute 634 sxtending mortbesst 0.80 mila
to & point 0.60 wile southwest of
m mll--llﬂl'l---‘.--.-n.n--p---- n‘m ﬂh

BRIESWICE COUNTY  « Louts 807, old location from Station
1434400 norcharly to Xeation 166470,
Project 0607-012-102,0-501===mne~ 0,55 mile

¥otion caryiasd,

Noved by MNr. Bolater, macondsd by Juigs Hesvey, that

WiERRAS, Bection 33-36 of the 1950 Code of Vizglvin, a»
aandad, sothorised the State Highwsy Comdissdisa to odd such voada,
xidges and straate as it shall deet propsr, snd ts treneier fron
the Seccodery Systms to the Prioary Systes such rosds, bridges,snd
BErests an it sball deshr proper, not to exteed £ifty ailes during
ANy oD YasT:; amd

WHEREAS, it bas bage requastsd by the Board of Super-
visors of lea County that pwesent Rours 798 fyom Jomesvilie aouth
to the Tennssses Brate Line ba vestored to tha Primexy Gystem of
Higwmys aa Stata foure JO; and

WHERTAS, ispwsvesants ob presant Route 798 Bave recaotly
bawn coupletad ineloding conetrzuction of & maw Lridge and appyosches
over Powail Kiwey; and, whersas, it ia now seopscanisd by owt High-
wy Engineaws that Recondnry Routa 700 ba trasaferred to the
Prizary Syscam; _

NOW, TEERFPORE, ER IT MRSOLVED, that wadsr sutboricy of
Saotion 33-36 of the 1930 Code ofVirzinia, ap smsnded, present
Fouts 798 baginping at ite iotexsesticn with Boute 358 in the Towm
of Jonasville snd exteanding southerly to the Zannaseses Jeate Line,
& discancsy of 11.4% wiles bs trsnsfarved frow the Secondecy Syates
to the Primery System of Highwwys end deslgnated as Stata Routs 70,
sffactive thiz dnte. Motion carvigd.



Hoved by M. Flychs, secondsd by My, Bollssd, that

WIERRAR, & cash balsnge of $306,509.69 suisred = of
My 31, 1962 fia wmigvested Musdeve Maintecanss Fumds 1w the Scate
nnmmnnul-muuumuuhmummu
Comerea of Soxfolk, Teuatas, and

WERESAP, 0136,808.49 of thia balence i sstimatad as
mum-:uuummummmmmnm,
Bow, thermfors,

unmwmlmwmmmtm
Truntus ba instructed, under provisions of Ses. 402 of the Trust
Indagivien, to invest faxr 4 pariad of spproximarely 12 wouths e
rastining balangs of 0150,000 in Bssarva Maiotessmca Fumde in
agplicabrie securitied of the 0. §. GoverDmmt at the highast Tats
ol intevest obtaimubls on the dsta of said inveptament. Notion

Moved by Nr. Warkias, pscandsd by My, Flyths, thac

WEEREAR, the Higlemy Coowmission, sctispg pursusnt to
Ssctisn §56.1-M3 of tha Cody of Virginia of 1930, a5 atiendad,
baa previcusdly adopted A yesolution reducing the weighe lisdts
on exptuin highways or sectisns of bigbwwy within the Btace] and

WINERAS, angiueaying studies have basu condpatad which
mum-dhtml#mrmmuﬂtml
mnmummummm

y THEREFORE, ME IT EESOIVED: TYhat the ol
ﬂiﬁtlﬂtﬂlﬂhﬁﬂﬁ:ﬁilhdﬂﬂﬂhu t-m:m
County is harehy remcved fyon that portion of Rouks 30 batwean
Boutes &30 mod 2021,
' R IT YORTHRR ERSOLVED: That the itmmised jisting of

waighs redvations oa Privary volds on Fils in che Meintenemce
Division be yevised sgeordingly. Motion sszvied.

Howad by ¥r, Fiythe, saconded by Mr, Oarper, ther

WA, the Virgtnis Righwey Cosmlssion at thair
segular mesting oo Jaowary 12, 1362, adopted & rweglution rescive
ing that all roads and streats having accass o the Natipaal
System of Intsrstats and Defunge Wighusys et Intarchangss,
grovided for thet puxposs, hllhuupdmmmm-
spd atyucturel stendard of Clase T Primexy highweye dor
mmuﬂmmmm-hlluhtmmtﬂmuu

VHERRAY, chy Bovesu of Pyblic Josds will mop give
favoralila soosideratcion on & stiterwide basin; and

MEERAY, considarstion will be given by tha Buresu of
Mﬂckﬂnuniﬂm.t locatien.

y THERRYORE, BB IT RRSOLVED, chat :lw resolerion

Mu.lm 12, 1962, ocoscerning this subject o rescindad,

Meption carried,



Moved by Np, Watkins, ssconded by Mr, Bolland, that

WHEREAS, che 1962 Eeseion of the lagislature adopted &
rasclution axprassiog the sonse of the Generel Assesbly that tha
Stats Rigtway Depsrtesnt, wheo acquiring rights of way for high-
ways,exoapt Intarstats, in advance of the tims of conatrueticm,
should allew efgns and notices to rexsin or be pet oo soch rights
of way; and

WHEREAS, it ia the desirs of the Btats Bighway Comission
o comply with this axprassion of legislative intent sl Co set
forth the policy to govern sooh signe and noricas,

WO, THEREMORE, BE IT REBOLYED: That the State Rigismy
Oomzission hn:lhr adopte the following policy to govern the eractior
andfor saintsakncs of signs on rights of way purchissd for Huture
constyuction;

1. digns snd ndvertisiog struciurws will ba permitiod
only on portions of bighwey rights of way which lie
outsids of the mozom] vight of way for present com-
arroation,

2. Ouly sigus snd sdvertising strocturss will be per-
adtted which lnt (131 thnl of the conditions listed
balow;

A. Erected and/or meincained or caused to ba
srooted and/or muintaiced by the owsr or
laksen of & placs of buaineen or residanca
imoediately adjscent to tha vight of way upon
vhich tha sign or structure Lis located or
sought to ba located.

B, Looated within 250 feot of such placs of businsgs
or residsocs,

G. Holste solsly o mecchandiss, services or sater-
tainpent sold, producad, osnufsctured or
furndabed at such place of businoss or
residmca,

3. Mot mors than 2 siges visibls to traffic procesding
in any oue dirsction ou any Mghwey will be paxmitted
sy coe business or vesfdecce spd mo sign shall
axcesd a total ares of 80 square feet.

&. No porson shall arect andfor sainkdin & sign or 4d-
vartiging stvecinrs on highway rights of way unlaas
and wtil a pexmit has been obtained from the Riglway
Departoant, aod all papwite issuad for such signs
and atricturss shall be subject to the Tules dnd
ragulitions of tha State Highway Commission
applicabla to ingtalimtions on the higlwey rights

of way,



6. Mo paratt for any ndwsrtieing aign ot agyveturs will
ba

The shove policy is #u express amtaption to Sactisa
o, M&hhluﬂ%“pﬂnﬂhwwm:
Coumiaw '

Motign carried,

this portion of highway the “Dolly Madison Boulewsyd)” and
WIEIRAS, the Highwey Comdasion feals that sush astidn
would be appropriste. :
NON, THESEYORR, BX IT RESCLVED: Thot the pottion of
Boute 123 bapwean tiw C.I.A. sutiunce &bd the Capital Baltwey 1s
bareby dasignated snd shall be bavedfier iakwm ds the "Dolly
Haliapn Bovleverd,” MNotion oarried.

Nr. Pau)l Stotts reviswed U, §. Semste 311 5-324)
and Hogss BLL1 HR. JLS84, amd on sotion of ¥r,Ratking, seconded
by Ny, ¥iythe, the Comsissien vatod o endorie this legislatiom.

4 group of citisges from the Suffolk-Pemsemond County
ares, bebded by Mr. Btephen D. Carves, Jt., Presidast of the -
Buffolk-Nemsemond Chesber of Commerce, wai Bestd by the Compdasion,
This gEoup adwosated the davelopwsnt of existing highweys oo a
westaely route for approach from the aouth to the Chesapoake May
Bridge«Tummel, Tather then nw oonetToction in the NSorfolk County
asrea. No action was Fakenm,

Tha mesting was adiournsd at 11:45 AN,

Mvovdt R ol DN




